503493221 09/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3539846

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	e			Execution Date
KEVIN HOHMAN						09/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AGS, LL	AGS, LLC				
Street Address:	5475 S. I	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD.				
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	SUITE 100				
City:	LAS VEC	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVADA	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89118	89118				
Application Number:	2	9540383				
	I					
		700\000.4	90E			
Fax Number:	(7	702)382-4 t he e-mai		hat is un	successfi	ul. it will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	(7 be sent to t	the e-mai	il address first; if t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(the e-mai if that is 02-382-48	i l address first; if t unsuccessful, it w 304			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	7) be sent to t f provided; 70 s\	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w	il address first; if t unsuccessful, it w 304 reidemiller.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(S\ S\ S\	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N	i l address first; if t unsuccessful, it w 304 veidemiller.com MILLER, LTD.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	7) to e sent to t f provided; 7(۵۱) ۲: ۳: ۳:	the e-mai if that is 202-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 eidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(\$\ \$ \$ 5 \$ \$	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L/ GUITE 530	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 eidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD.	vill be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(۱) ۲: ۲: ۲: ۲: ۲: ۲:	the e-mai if that is 702-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. LA SUITE 530 AS VEGA	il address first; if t unsuccessful, it w 304 veidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD.	vill be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲)	the e-mai if that is 702-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L/ GUITE 530 AS VEGA	<i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 veidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD.	vill be ser		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲)	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L/ GUITE 530 AS VEGA AGS R. Si	<i>I address first; if t</i> <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 reidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD. S, NEVADA 89128	vill be ser		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲)	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L/ SUITE 530 AS VEGA AGS R. S /R. S	<i>I address first; if t</i> <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 reidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD. S, NEVADA 89128 5.0102P COTT WEIDE	vill be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(7 be sent to t f provided; 7(۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲) ۲)	the e-mai if that is 02-382-48 weide@w VEIDE & N 251 W. L/ SUITE 530 AS VEGA AGS R. S /R. S	<i>I address first; if t</i> <i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 304 reidemiller.com MILLER, LTD. AKE MEAD BLVD. S, NEVADA 89128 5.0102P COTT WEIDE COTT WEIDE/	vill be ser		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Hohman, a United States citizen, residing at 1100 Hollowbluff Ave., North Las Vegas, NV 89031 ("Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GAMING MACHINE TOP BOX ("Improvements") for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith ("Application");

AND WHEREAS, AGS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of September, 2015.

ss.

COUNTY OF

STATE OF NEVADA

On September 23, 2015 before me, <u>MCLSA</u> <u>DSXP</u> personally appeared KEVIN HOHMAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Clark

[SEAL] Run Hohman Kevin Hohman MELISSA JOSEPH iotary Public, State of Nevada rsw-2845 Appointment No. 07-5292-1 My Appl. Expires Dec 6, 2015

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

PATENT REEL: 036639 FRAME: 0585